
EbAS* 

Filing Receipt 

Received - 2022-08-17 04:47:47 PM 
Control Number - 53075 
ItemNumber - 713 



CC \\( FOGS 
i 
i ,#1 D C )3 f % i y . -- - j 

.' *i r L t, '·'4„f, i, Ir.~!:. 4..'j 

~ l>'i'T,E &2(.l.2.~.U.Ct:(fj*;~ ~~246~)-. .-nr-* r, r:i'~ f -.' -. 
.iL. L, I--1 w L I, ff i.i. U.~57..I..(o_.-J~ *' _.Gf P'' 9. P 0 

WATER UTiLITIES DN. 
SEWER UTILITY TARIFF 

FOR 

R#f iL ll,\+ I6,•r + Uti I,*}~~NA«i- 4"q IP,\SO. Raool (Utility Name) (Business Address) 

Wiu~\4. 
(City) 

Tt roi 
(State) 

77338 (hl'D 44I -1354 
(Zip) (Area Code) Phone 

This tariff is effective in the following counties: 

*(f<S 
and the following cities, unincorporated towns,(if any) 

and the following subdivisions or systems. 

' _ Vo,4-L 94\+ i:6 fc,r t-

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

The above utility lists the following sections of its tariff(if 
additional pages are needed for e, section, all pages should be numbered 
consecutively): 

Section Page 

1.0 Rate Schedule 
2.O Service Rules 
3.0 Extension Policy 

Appendix A 

The appendix contains a sample of each service agreement form used by Lhe above utility and a condensation of The Commission's Substantive Rules. 
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SYSTEM 200 
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Revision No.-1. 

SECTION 1.0- RATE SCHEDULE 

Section I.I Rates 
-

Connection Type 

* ~*00 PLr wnne ttfo., per MoM+1. *\0+ roh-

Section 1.2 Miscellaneous Fees 

TAP FEE- $ *SO.00 
Tap fee is limited to the average of the Utility's actual costs for materials and labor for standard residential connections. 

RECONNECTION FEE 

A fee of % N / A will be charged before service can be restored to a customer whose service has been disconnected at the customer's request or for reasons listed under Section 2 of this tariff or the 
Commission's Substantive Rules. 

RETURNED CHECK CHARGE 

A fee of % N ] A will be charged for returned checks . 

TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A TEXAS WATER COMMISSION FILING STAMP. 

If any item of a tariff on file with the Commission is proposed to be changed, uqe the proper initial in the right hand column, as follows: C- Regulation change; D- Discontinued; I- Increase; N- New; R- Rate reduction; T- Change in Text, but no change in regulation E- Error Correction 
and mail it to the Commission for a filing stamp. List the revision No. at top of page. The Comission will review it, stamp it, or send a tariff change form for more data(all public notiRII:MED)visions on the tariff change form must be followed). 
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Revision No._1 

SECTION 2.0- SERVICE RULES AND REGULATIONS 

A copy of the Commissions latest condensed substantive rules 
should be attached as APPENDIX A. Only those service rules 
necessary to clarify the rules and policies of the Utility 
should be included in this section. 

Section 2.1 Application for Service 

All applications for service will be made on the utility-s 
standard application or contract form and will be signed by the 
applicant before sewer service is provided by the utility. A 
separate application or contract will be made for each service 
at each separate location. 

Section 2.2 Sewer Installation 

After the applicant has met all requirements, conditions, and 
regulations herin set forth, the utility will then install a 
service connection and take all necessary actions to initiate 
service. 

Section 2.3 Billing: 

Water and sewer utility bills shall be rendered monthly unless 
otherwise authorized by the Comission, or unless service is 
terminated before the end of a billing cycle. Service initiated' 
less than one week before the next billing cycle may be billed 
with the following month-s bill. Bills should be rendered as 
promptly as possible following the reading of meters. 

Billq are considered late if not received at the utility's office or postal address within 16 days of the billing date. 
Service can be disconnected for nonpayment of a bill only after 1() day written notice, No,fk fht,4 Sbrp* Ul'o,Bb\.*':& o~opt: *,e oo|•4;n;sl·,•;kvt rd•,r of +l·( 3<m, U).iv CPV..M ; s. "'w,o, 1.'alj \,c ck.ew*J, 04,;4 ~*¢.9"L •.•d¢S. 1.k•c€. WBWs a~- auou\A\At <--r ~~P:cher kt'N~IA9 /...4. TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, l'RIS T'EXA•0 WATER~ • COMMISSION FILING STAMP. 

[f any item of a tariff on file with the Commission is proposed to be changed, use the proper initial in the right hand column, FILMED as follows: 
C- Regulation change; D- Discontinued; I- Increase; N- New;DEC 121986 R- Rate reduction; T- Change in Text, but no change in SYSTEM 200 regulation; E- Error Correction. 

and mail it to the Commission for a filing stamp. List the revision No. at top of page. The Comission will review it, stamp it, or send a tariff change form for more data(all public notice provisions on the tariff change form must be followed). 
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(Name of Utility) S e w e r Ta_r..i.f..f _.lP.# g.*k.<--N-€.f3221_.--
Revision No. I 

SECTION 3.0- EXTENSION POLICY 

Scclion 3.1- Standard Extension Requirements of Texas Water 
Commission Substantive Rules 

Contributions in aid of construction shall not be required of 
individual residential customers for transmission, pumping, 
treatment and disposal of sewage. 

Utilities shall bear the costs of the first 200 feet of any 
collection line necessary to extend service to individual 
residential customers. The utility shall bear the full cost of 
any oversizing of collection lines necessary to serve any 
additional customers in the immediate area. If the utility-s 
specific extension policy stated below requires it: residential 
customers may be required to pay for additional collection line 
beyond the first 200 feet necessary to serve his property, 
residential customers who place unique or non-standard service 
deemands on the system may be charged the actual costs of any 
additional collection or pumping required over and above the 
standard requirements, developers may be required to provide 
contributions in aid of construction necessary to furnish the 
system with facilities compliant with Texas Water Comission 
minimum design criteria for transmission, pumping treatment or 
disposal of sewage. 

Section 3.2- Specific Utility Extension Policy 

No•'L luk gor.,1- IAGI; tb 1*:~'; el- oJo,h i\,t ooR.,in,·h,a,h',t 
mhes Of %•, TQ Kaf \A)0*y- G•,•.4 SG; 0•, ,•M Mq~ \oe Ch-..60~, oa As 9)4€.Slo•. rak Tkeri r•A•S a/¢. aual\A\,tt for ; Mgpflli•I•~ ~ lt,L Coiwpankji 0 Ct , 

TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A TEXAS WATER 
COMMISSION FILING STAMP. 

I.I any item of a tariff on file with the Commission is proposed FILMED to be changed, use the proper initial in the right hand column, 
as follows: DEC 1 2 1986 C- Regulation change; D- Discontinued; I- Increase; N- New: 

R- Rate reduction; T- Change in Text, but no change in ' SYSTEM 200 regulation; E- Error Correction. 
and mail it to the Commission for a filing stamp. List the revision No. at top of page. The Comission will review it, stamp it, or send a tariff change form for more data(all public notice provisions on the tariff change form must be followed). 
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WATER UTILITIES CN. 
WATER UTILITY TARIFF 

FOR 

pkjcil- TZ ®1+ 69(er+ UAI;1·~·,T'li_-_9]-11 Wi\,o. IU (Utility Name (Business Address) 

- l · 1 . u . Wl --(_ ~ * CAJ 7713 P ( 91ib 4 '# 1 . - 43 '\ (City) (State) (Zip) (Area Code) Phone 

This tariff is effective in the following counties: 

Warri ~s 
and the following cities, unincorporated towns,(if any) 

and the following subdivisions or systems. 

Wo, 11, gtli- FB r,s f-
TABLE OF CONTENTS 

The above utility lists the following sections of its tariff(if additional pages are needed for a section, all pages should be numbered consecutively): 

Section 
Page 

1.0 Rate Schedule 
2.O Service Rules 
3·0 Extension Policy 
4.O-- - Rationing Plan 

1 
3*I 

- f~ 
Appendix A 

The appendix contains a sample of each service agreement form used bv the above utility and a condensation of The Commission-s Substantive Hit I (· % / 
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SECTION I.O- RATE SCHEDULE 

Section 1.t Rates 

Meter Size Monthly Minimum Charge Gallonage Charge -----

5/8 or 3/4-inch $ . per month $ . per 1000 gal --

I - inch $---.-- SAME FOR ALL SIZES l 1/2 - inch $. 
2 - inch $. 
3 - inch $. 
4 - inch $ 

*&%.00 per c••w.eekil--per -a.14. Q\A» ro*e. 
Section 1.2 Miscellaneous Fees 

T-A-, FEE- $300.00 slo,¥ teps , *4¢90·00 10.-j'WPS --

Tap f e e is limited to the average of the Utility's actual costs for materials and labor for standard residential 
connections(5/8 or 3/4 inch meter). 

RETURNED CHECK CHARGE - $- N ] A - 
RECONNECTLON FEE - $ - NIA 
The reconnect fee will be charged before service can he restored to a customer whose service has been disconnected at the 
customer's request or for reasons listed under Section 2 of this tariff or the Commission-s Substantive Rules. 

RETURNED CHECK CHARGE - $ -#UL This fee will be charged for returned checks. 

TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A TEXAS WATER COMMISSION FILING STAMP. 

Lf any item of a tariff on file with the Commission is proposed to be changed, use the proper initial in the right hand column, follows: 
C- Regulation change; D- Discontinued; I- Increase; N- New; R- Rate reduction; T- Change in Text, but no change in regulation; E- Error Correction 

and mail it to the Commission for a filing Stamp. List the revision No. at top of page. The Comission will review it, stamp it, or send a tariff change form for more data(all public notice provisions on the tariff change form must be followed). 
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-(Name of Utility) Water Tariff Page No. 2 
Revision No.Ji 

SECTION 2.O- SERVICE RULES AND REGULATIONS 

A copy of the Commissions latest condensed substantive rules should be attached as APPENDIX A. Only those service rules necessary to clarify the rules and policies of the Utility should be included in this section. 

Section 2.1 Application for Service 

All applications for service will be made on the utility's standard application or contract form and will be signed by the applicant before water service is provided by the utility. A separate application or contract will be made for each service at each separate location. 

Section 2.2 Water Installation 

After the applicant has met all requirements, conditions, and regulations herin set forth, the utility will then install a tap, meter and cut-off valves and take all necessary actions to initiate service. 

Section 2.3 Billing: 

Water and sewer utility bills shall be rendered monthly unless otherwise authorized by the Comission, or unless service is terminated before the end of a billing cycle. Service initiated leHS than one week before the next billing cycle may be billed with the following month's bill. Bills should be rendered as promptly as possible following the reading of meters. 
Bills are considered late if not received at the utility's office or postal address within 16 days of the billing date. Service can be disconnected· for nonpayment of a bill only after 10 day written notice. 
Ivo,11,~€1+ Vonci· UL\;b bt rkc.+ 0*fk 96- <:*A.t Qn ¢<Pod,i,e Iu,kr of<U-li nctsU)4€rCD*t,~,3,;o•,0(, *wjloe a•,in.Wj ar ib:e,ujkc Fukr, TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A TEXAS WATER COMMISSION FILING SAAMP * AA. lk,st,jk• afe- o,uo4\OML 4®'- Ucp•46.0~ t~ tl•e Co*panjf dyilot, [f any item of a tariff on file with the Commission is proposed FILMED to be changed, use the proper initial in the right hand column, as follows: 

n EC 12 1986 C- Regulation change; D- Discontinued; I- Increase; N- New; R- Rate reduction; T- Change in Text, but no change in SYSTEM 200 regulation; E- Error Correction ~ and mail Lt to the Commission for a filing stamp. List the revision No. at top of page. The Comission will review it, stamp it, or send a tariff change form for more data(all public notice provisions on the tariff change form must be followed). 
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(Name of Utility) Water Ta ri f-f-Pa-gd-Nb-i-9------
Revision No.~ 

SECTION 3.O- EXTENSION POLICY 

Sectt„ri 3.1- Standard Extension Requirements Under Texas Water 
Commission Substantive Rules 

Contributions in aid of construction shall not be required of 
individual residential customers for production, storage, 
treatment or transmission facilities. 

The utility will bear the cost of the first 200 feet of water 
main necessary to extend service to an individual residential 
customer. The utility shall bear the full cost of any oversizing 
of water mains to serve other residential customers in the area. 
If the specific utility extension policy stated below requires 
tt: residential customers may be required to pay for additional 
main beyond the first 200 feet; residential customers who place 
unique or non-standard service demands on the system may be 
charged the actual costs of any additional transmission or 
storage required over and above the Standard requirements; 
developers may be required to provide contributions in aid of 
construction in amounts to furnish the system with facilities 
compliant with Texas Department of Health minimum design 
criteria for facilities used in the production, transmission, 
pumping, storage or treatment of water. 

Section 3.2-Specific Utility Extension Policy 

A)o,lk iddt Fbresi- U+41;tbbiftr"ok O·'46 AU- oA, :M i,i,att'u, 
940' o~ 1\,c If¥6~ \A•e6, CO-~-;SC,b. ,$3 .'~) 6€ a•~·•aow, a, Ar ei'1•~,{o~~ pol; ~~, Tk,et r,•\•. c~e ouol\01.I€ 4., 1~•Jp.dl,~H 
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TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A TEXAS WATER 
COMMISSION FILING STAMP. 

FILMED If any item of a tariff on file with the Commission is proposed to be changed, use the proper initial in the right hand column , DEC 12 1986 
A S follows : 

C- Regulation change; D- Discontinued; I- Increase; N- New; SYSTEM 200 
R- Rate reduction; T- Change in Text, but no change in 
regulation; E- Error Correction 

and mail it to the Commission for a filing stamp. List the revision No. at top of page. The Comission will review it, stamp it, or send a tariff change form for more data(all public notice provisions on the tariff change form must be followed). 
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Water Tariff Page No.-• 
Revision No.J_ 

SECTION 4.O- Water Rationing Plan . 

Set 0*o-cL•& u,aU< rat#Dnkj P\&,.~ pm-\40+EJ. 6-j 
+A. PA\U-ME \,\J 0,~_m<sglo•% • 

TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A TEXAS WATER COMMISSION FILING STAMP. 

[[ any item of a tariff on file with the Commission is proposed to be changed, use the proper initial in the right hand column, FILMED as follows: 
C- Regulation change; D- Discontinued; I- Increase; N- New; DEC 1 2 1986 R- Rate reduction; T- Change in Text, but no change in 

SYSTEM 200 
regulation; E- Error Correction and mail it to the Commission for a filing stamp. List the revision No. at top of page. The Comission will review it, stamp it, or send a tariff change form for more data(all public notice provisions on the tariff change form must be followed). 
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( Name of Water Ut € Zityg 

SECTION Emergency Ratlonlnq Program 
1 1 

The following water rationlng program is adopted for emergency 
use only during periods of acute water shortage. 

A. Declaration of Emergency: When system demand exceeds production N 
or storage capability measured over a 24-hour period, and refilling the 
storage facilities is rendered impossible, OR when the utility 1S notifiea 
by its wnolesale supplier of a cutoack in water to be delivered to such 
an extent that normal use patterns will no longer be possible, the ~ i 
utility may aeclare an emergency to exist, ana thereafter ration water 
in tne following manner. 

8. Notice Requirements: Written notice of the proposea rationlng shall N 
be mallea or delivered to each customer 72 hours before the utility 
actually starts tne program, and shall also be placed in a local news-

ility sha]1 sena a copy of tne customer notice to the 
~Conimission at tne same time notice is senr to the cusromers. 

The customer notice shall contain the following information; 

2. 
3. 
4. 

the date rationlng shall begin, 
the date rationing shall end, 
the stage (level, of ratloning to be employeu, and 
a cdpy of tnls rationing autnorlty. 

C. Stage Levels of Rationing: N 

STAGE 1 (mild rationing conditions~: Alternate day usage of water 
for outdoor purposes such as lawns, gardens, car washing, etc. Customers 
with even number aaoresses (north or west slae of streetsj shall use 
water outdoors only on even numberea days; odd riumoer addresses (soutn 
or east side of streets) shall use water outdoors only on odd numuerea 
days. 

SlAGE iI (moderate racioning conoitionsl: All outdoor water usage 
is pronibiteu; nowever, usage for livestock is exempt. 

bTAGE ill isevere ratlonlnq conditions): All outdoor water usage 
is prohiulttu; llvestock may ue exemptea oy the utility. All Consumption 

snail be limited to eacn customer in one of tne tollowing ways; 
FILMED 

DEC 1 2 1986 
SYSTEM 200 

T#*o, w CA+er 
TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A Pee'b- UTILITY COMMISSION FILING STAMP. 

If any item of a tariff on file with the Commission is proposed to be changed , use the 
proper € nit € a Z in the right - hand column , as fozzowa : 

C.R'gwloi.ol C#O*q' ; 0-Ollco•t,•-1; I-I•ci•a•• , N- Nl., R-Aol. i.duc,•oa, T-Cho.e. ,~ 1*.t, but no cho•go I• ial. o, i•gukolion 

and ma € L it to the Commission for a f € zing stamp . List the Revision Number 
The Commission w € ZZ review it , stamp and return it , or send a tariff change form for 
more data ( a Z Z public notice provisions on the tariff change form must be fo Z towed ) . 
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( Name of Water UtiLity ) 

SECTION 

(1) A tixed percentage of each customer's average use in the 
prior month, the percentage to be uniformly applied on a systemwide basis, each customer being- notified or this percentage 
amount, OR 
(2) A maximum number ot gallons per meter (customer, per week, 
with notice to eacti customer of this number. 

All meters shall be read as often as necessary to insure compliance 
with this program, for the oenefit ot all the custaners. 

D. Violation ot Emergency Rationing Rules: N 
(1) First violation-the utility may install a flow restricter in the 

line to limit the amount of water which will pass through 
the meter in a 24 hour period. The cost to be chargea 
to the customer's account shall be the actual installed cost to the utility, not to exceed $50.00. 

(2) Subsequent violations-the utility may terminate service at the 
meter for a period of seven ,7) days, or until the eno 
of the calendar month, whicnever is LESS. The normal 
reconnect fee of tne utility shall apply for restoration 
of service. 
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N Exemptions or Variances From Rationing Rules: 
The utility may grant any customer an exemption or varlance Trom 
the uniform ratiotiing progEEL,- f~r-q~od cause. In such event, tne utility shall not,Ty the ~ lommission witnin 24 hours 
of such exemption or varlanci, stating the name, adaress, and cause tor tne aftected .ustomer. 
A customer who 1 s retusea an exemption or varlance may appeal Such 
action to the utility by written appeal to the Q-U,G. lit ilu.yT:.Wa'Itr 
Commission. Tne .itility shall tredt all customers equally concerning exemptions ana variances, ana shall not employ alscrimlnatlon in 
sucn grants. 

N Rates: 
All existing rate schedules ,hall remain in effect ouring the 
ratlonlny perioo, and 110 cnarges may be levled against a customer wnicn are not containeo in tne approvea tarift of the utility as filed with tne Lonmission. 
The purpose of this tmergerlcy Kdtionlny Prugram is tu conserve the 

Sl€tt» 19)totai amou,It of water delnandea trom tne utility until supply can De 
restoreo to normal levels. This ratloning program snall not exceed sixty (60) days without written approval ot tne Public Utility Commission. 

~ TO BECOME EFFECTIVE, THIS PAGE MUST CONTAIN A A,G,6~2rc=y COPNISSION FILING STAMP. 
T¥*N WA., 

If any item Of a tariff on f € Ze w € th the Commission £ 8 proposed to be changed , use the proper ini t€aZ £n the right-hand co Zumn, as fo Z Zowa : 
C-Rogwlol,o. CN.g. ; 0-0(.co.fwiu••1; I-I•c,ooio , N- Ni. , M-Rel. i.*,cf-; T-CI-ei • 1•gl . b•Il Mo ck•igo I, 'Oli of rogyk~," 

and ma€Z it to the Commission for a f€Z€ng stamp. List the Revision Number The Commission will review it, stamp and return it, or send a tariff change form for more data Call public notice prqviaiona_on_the_tariff ehn·nn n fnrm nni R+ ho f·Al 7 

( Thie page may be copied for additional pages .) 
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-R»fr 4¢11Tr EMERGENCY WATER RATIONING PLAN EXEMPTION/VARIANCE NOTICE TO THE IK Y COMMISSION 

Company name: 

Operator/Owner: 

Address: 

Telephone: 

An exemption and/or variance to Stage of the Emergency Water Rationing tariff 
on file for the above company has been granted to: 

Name: 

Business Name (if applicable): 

~ddress: 

Effective Date: 

for the following reason(s): 

Signature date 

FILMED 
DEC 1 2 1986 
SYSTEM 200 
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Teio:t WAer 
Rwbd,4~*Mlfhib, Commission 
Emergency Water Rationing Program DirpctoG, r RA¥es 5€CA' 7•@@@•·6*ee*•'eT'~r'B~~..,IfD; ft€fof o* W O-
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P. 0. rioy 11 OE.1 
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1-e¥*J wAter Attached is a copy of the standard FU•*4.'W•.J.64 Commission Emergency Water 
Rationing tariff submitted for your approval and inclusion in this company's 
tariff. 

I understand that all customers must be notified in writing at least 72 hours 
Tf., w..rr before implementation of the Emergency Water Rationing Plan. The 2*W'- '.'til i.6, 

Commission will be provided a copy of the written notice provided to the customers 
(which will include a copy of the approved tariff) before this plan is implemented. 
The customer notification will also clearly state which stage of the Emergency 
Water Rationing Plan will be implemented and the beginning date. 

I agree to administer the Emergency Water Rationing Plan in accordance with. the 
attached tariff. 
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